

## **Edvenswa Enterprises Limited**

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited)

CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

March 23, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 517170 | Trading Symbol: EDVENSWA | ISIN: INE125G01014

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Ref: Rights Issue of Equity Shares of Edvenswa Enterprise Limited ("the Company")

With reference to captioned subject and in furtherance to the Rights Issue of Equity Shares of the Company, this is to inform that in terms of the Letter of Offer dated January 23, 2023 and in accordance with the Basis of Allotment finalized in consultation with BSE Limited ("**Designated Stock Exchange**"), Finshore Management Services Limited ("**Lead Manager to the issue**") and Cameo Corporate Services Limited ("**Registrar to the Issue**"), the Board of Directors of the Company has, at its meeting held on March 23, 2023 has approved the allotment of 90,80,000 Rights Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 25/- per Rights Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 2,270.00 Lakh.

Consequent to the said allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company shall be as follows:

Particulars	Number of shares	Amount (in Rs.)
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up	1,81,60,000	18,16,00,000

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 P.M. and concluded at 06:30 P.M.

The same may be please taken into the record and suitably disseminated to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For Edvenswa Enterprise Limited

Hima Bindu Dulipala Company Secretary

Plot No.85, Shop No. 01, 4th Street, Ganesh Avenue, Sakthi Nagar, Ponur Chennai - 600 016

Hyd Office: Ground Floor HIG 66, Madhav Nagar,

Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad, 500032

Email: admin@klk.co.in